

## DIRECTORATE OF FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES, J&K JAMMU / SRINAGAR.

Teli: 0191-2457821, 2453013 Email: info.fesjk@jk.gov.in

## CIRCULAR

The Directorate of Fire & Emergency Services J&K is conducting DPC for promoting eligible officials under different ranks, hence officials of the department are hereby informed to submit the latest reserved category certificates by 12.02.2025.

No request will be entertained after the stipulated date of 12.02.2025 for inclusion of any candidate in the reserved category for promotion.

Director

Dated: 27 .01.2025

Fire & Emergency Services, J&K Jammu / Srinagar

No: DFES-ESTTOGEN/2021-02(CC-63753) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Director, Fire & Emergency Services, Jammu/ Kashmir Range
- 2. Accounts Officer, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K
- 3. All Command Officers of Fire & Emergency Services, J&K

.....for information & immediate necessary action.